

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9950/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2012
in CR No. 2769/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
O.N.G.C. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10156/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 12053/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 12054/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 18753-18754/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the State
of Assam, list the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

2