

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3458/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS OIL AND
NATURAL GAS COMMISSION)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 162826/2024 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3462-3463 OF 2018
IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 3462-3463/2018 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 162826/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-08-2024 This matter(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N.P.)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G. (N.P.)
Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR
Mr. Udbhav Gady, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (N.P.)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N.P.)
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No.162826/2024 along with main and connected
appeals on 20.11.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)