

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3458/2018

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS OIL AND
NATURAL GAS COMMISSION)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM REVENUE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3460/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3459/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3461/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3462-3463/2018 (XIV-A)

IA No. 162826/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 31-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, AG (not present)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debesh Panda, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G. (NP)
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (not present)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (not present)
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
State seeking adjournment, list the matters after two weeks.**

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**